JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

April 5, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F

Tapes: 77A
Rep. Galizio, Chair Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barnhart Sen. Deckert
Rep. D. Edwards Sen. Morse
Rep. Jenson Sen. Starr
Rep. Morgan Sen. Walker

Deborah Manthe, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Work Session:

HB 5029, State Mortuary and Cemetery Board and Board of Examiners
of Nursing Home Administrators

HB 5015, Board of Licensed Professional Counselors and Therapists
HB 5027, Oregon Health Licensing Agency

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 77A
003 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 3:14 p.m.
007 Opens Work Session.
HB 5029, State Mortuary and Cemetery Board and Board of Examiners of Nursing
Home Administrators
010 Deborah Manthe, Presents LFO Recommendation for the State Mortuary and
Legislative Fiscal Office Cemetery Board (Exhibit #1).
040 Chair Galizio
041 Sen. Devlin
048 Ms. Manthe Presents LFO Recommendation for the Board of Examiners of
Nursing Home Administrators (Exhibit #2).
083 Chair Galizio
084 Sen. Devlin Moves HB 5029, with Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation
to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.
087 Chair Galizio
090 Rep. Edwards
096 Sen. Devlin
098 Ms. Manthe
101 Rep. Edwards
101 Chair Galizio
Vote: 7-0-3
Exc: Sen. Walker; Reps. Morgan and Jenson
102 Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
113 Closes Work Session on HB 5029.
113 Opens Work Session on HB 5015, Board of Licensed



116

150
151
155
160
165
171
175
195
202

204
207
211
213

216
217

218

226
227

233

237
239

245

247
245

272
273

281
283

Professional Counselors and Therapists.

HB 5015, Board of Licensed Professional Counselors and Therapists

Ms. Manthe

Chair Galizio
Rep. Barnhart
Ms. Manthe
Rep Barnhart
Sen. Walker
Ms. Manthe
Sen. Walker
Rep. Barnhart
Sen. Deckert

Chair Galizio
Sen. Walker
Rep. Jenson
Chair Galizio

Chair Galizio
Sen. Devlin

Chair Galizio

Chair Galizio
Chair Galizio

Presents LFO Recommendation for the Board of Licensed
Professional Counselors and Therapists (Exhibit #3).

Move HB 5015 to the Full Committee with a Do Pass
recommendation.

Vote: 8-2-0

Aye: Sens. Morse, Walker, Deckert, Starr, and Devlin; Reps. D.
Edwards, Barnhart, and Galizio

No: Reps. Morgan and Jenson

Declares the motion CARRIED.

Closes Work Session on HB 5015.
Opens Work Session on HB 5027.

HB 5027, Health Licensing Agency

Chair Galizio

Chair Galizio
Sen. Starr

Chair Galizio

Chair Galizio

Deborah Manthe

Chair Galizio

Sen. Devlin

Chair Galizio

Request unanimous consent that the rules be suspended to
reconsider the vote by which HB 5027 was reported out to the
Full Committee.

Vote: 10—-0-0
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Move to reconsider the vote by which HB 5027 was reported
out to the Full Committee.

Vote: 10—-0-0
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Presents LFO Recommendation for the Health Licensing
Agency (Exhibit #4).

Move HB 5027, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do
Pass recommendation.

Vote: 8-2-0
Aye: Sens. Morse, Walker, Deckert, Starr, and Devlin; Reps. D.
Edwards, Barnhart, and Galizio



286
287
295
296

Chair Galizio
Chair Galizio
Chair Galizio
Chair Galizio

No: Reps. Morgan and Jenson
Declares the motion CARRIED.

Closes Work Session on HB 5027.
Adjourns the meeting at 3:37 p.m.



