JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

April 5, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 77A
Members Present:	Rep. Galizio, Chair Rep. Barnhart Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Jenson Rep. Morgan	Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair Sen. Deckert Sen. Morse Sen. Starr Sen. Walker
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Deborah Manthe, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	Work Session: HB 5029, State Mortuary and Cemetery Board and Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators HB 5015, Board of Licensed Professional Counselors and Therapists HB 5027, Oregon Health Licensing Agency	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
Chair Galizio	Calls the meeting to order at 3:14 p.m.
	Opens Work Session.
HB 5029, State Mortuary and Cemetery Board and Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators	
Deborah Manthe, Legislative Fiscal Office	Presents LFO Recommendation for the State Mortuary and Cemetery Board (Exhibit #1).
Chair Galizio	
Sen. Devlin	
Ms. Manthe	Presents LFO Recommendation for the Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators (Exhibit #2).
Chair Galizio	
Sen. Devlin	Moves HB 5029, with Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.
Chair Galizio	
Rep. Edwards	
Sen. Devlin	
Ms. Manthe	
Rep. Edwards	
Chair Galizio	
	Vote: 7 – 0 – 3
	Exc: Sen. Walker; Reps. Morgan and Jenson
	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED .
	Closes Work Session on HB 5029.
	Opens Work Session on HB 5015, Board of Licensed
	Chair Galizio HB 5029, State Mortuary Home Administrators Deborah Manthe, Legislative Fiscal Office Chair Galizio Sen. Devlin Ms. Manthe Chair Galizio Sen. Devlin Chair Galizio Rep. Edwards Sen. Devlin Ms. Manthe Rep. Edwards

Professional Counselors and T	herapists.
-------------------------------	------------

HB 5015, Board of Licensed Professional Counselors and Therapists

	HE 5015, BOARD OF LICENSE	eu Professional Couriseiors and Therapists
116	Ms. Manthe	Presents LFO Recommendation for the Board of Licensed Professional Counselors and Therapists (Exhibit #3).
150	Chair Galizio	
151	Rep. Barnhart	
155	Ms. Manthe	
160	Rep Barnhart	
165	Sen. Walker	
171	Ms. Manthe	
175	Sen. Walker	
195	Rep. Barnhart	
202	Sen. Deckert	Move HB 5015 to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.
204	Chair Galizio	
207	Sen. Walker	
211	Rep. Jenson	
213	Chair Galizio	
		Vote: 8 – 2 – 0
		Aye: Sens. Morse, Walker, Deckert, Starr, and Devlin; Reps. D. Edwards, Barnhart, and Galizio
		No: Reps. Morgan and Jenson
216	Chair Galizio	Declares the motion CARRIED.
217	Sen. Devlin	
218	Chair Galizio	
226	Chair Galizio	Closes Work Session on HB 5015.
227	Chair Galizio HB 5027, Health Licensing	Opens Work Session on HB 5027.
222	Chair Galizio	
233	Ghair Galizio	Request unanimous consent that the rules be suspended to reconsider the vote by which HB 5027 was reported out to the Full Committee.
		Vote: 10 – 0 – 0
237	Chair Galizio	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
239	Sen. Starr	Move to reconsider the vote by which HB 5027 was reported out to the Full Committee.
245	Chair Galizio	
		Vote: 10 – 0 – 0
247	Chair Galizio	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED .
245	Deborah Manthe	Presents LFO Recommendation for the Health Licensing Agency (Exhibit #4).
272	Chair Galizio	
273	Sen. Devlin	Move HB 5027, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.
281	Chair Galizio	
283		Vote: 8 – 2 – 0 Aye: Sens. Morse, Walker, Deckert, Starr, and Devlin; Reps. D. Edwards, Barnhart, and Galizio

		No: Reps. Morgan and Jenson
286	Chair Galizio	Declares the motion CARRIED.
287	Chair Galizio	
295	Chair Galizio	Closes Work Session on HB 5027.
296	Chair Galizio	Adjourns the meeting at 3:37 p.m.